constituted or to be constituted by the Board to exercise the powers conferred on the Board by 

this resolution), to create, issue, offer and allot (including with provisions for reservations on firm 

and/or competitive basis, or such part of issue and for such categories of persons as may be 

permitted) up to 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) Equity Shares with or without green shoe 

option , for cash, in one or more tranches, through a prospectus and/or an offer document and/or 

a private placement offer letter and/or placement document and/or letter of offer and/or such other 

documents/writings/ circulars/ memoranda, through one or more public issue(s), rights issue(s),

[...]

with the investment policies, as approved by the Board, from time to time and all applicable laws 

and regulations. 

In view of the above, the Board, in its meeting held on 20th February, 2026 subject to necessary 

approvals, considered raising of funds by issuance of upto 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) 

Equity Shares through a QIP to QIBs as defined in SEBI ICDR Regulations or private placement 

or rights issue or public issue or through any other permissible mode and/or combination thereof 

as may be considered appropriate under applicable law.